

Intercity Group Holding AG Fischmarkt 1 6300 Zug www.intercitygroup.ch

Zug, 17 May 2024 / Press release from Intercity Group Holding AG

## Carlos Garcia named CEO of Intercity Vermarktung AG

Intercity Vermarktung AG, part of the family-owned Intercity Group, has appointed Carlos Garcia as the new CEO, effective 1 June 2024.

Carlos Garcia is joining the Intercity Group from Markstein (Zurich). As a member of the Markstein AG management team, he spent the past eight years building up and expanding the Zurich office. Garcia holds a Swiss federal diploma in real estate marketing and boasts over 20 years of experience in the field. On 1 June 2024, he will take on his new role as CEO of Intercity Vermarktung AG and member of the Intercity Group management board.

Robert Hauri, Intercity Group CEO, said: "With Carlos, we have succeeded in finding an experienced specialist for this important position at Intercity Vermarktung. I would like to warmly welcome him to the Intercity Group and wish him every success in his new role."

As of 1 June 2024, the **management board** of Intercity Group Holding AG will be composed of: Robert **Hauri** (Group CEO and Co-owner/CEO SPGI Zurich AG), Stefan **Lemberger** (Coowner/CEO Hugo Steiner AG), Pascal **Vaucher** (CEO Wüst und Wüst AG) and Carlos **Garcia** (CEO Intercity Vermarktung AG).

## Intercity Group - A strong group of experts

**Intercity** was founded in 1954 as an independent real estate provider and soon established a reputation for helping clients solve diverse real estate challenges. Today, the Intercity Group (intercitygroup.ch) continues to offer expertise across segments through the following companies: **Intercity Vermarktung AG** in Zurich, Basel and Lucerne; **Hugo Steiner AG** in St. Gallen; **Wüst und Wüst AG** Exclusive Residential Property in Küsnacht/Zurich, Lucerne, Zug, St. Moritz and Pfäffikon/SZ; and **SPGI Zurich AG** Commercial Property Advisors in Zollikon/Zurich and Basel.

Media contact:

## **Robert Hauri FRICS**

CEO Intercity Group CEO/Co-Owner SPGI Zurich AG 079 430 34 02 robert.hauri@intercitygroup.ch